
Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB  

14-0124R MOBILE WORK ZONE BARRIER TRAILERS 

TUESDAY, APRIL 05, 2016 TIME: 10:30 A.M. ROOM 207 

 

VENDOR NAME: GRAND TOTAL BID LINES 1-6 

1. BARRIERS NORTHWEST $879,510.00 
 

 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

12-0063RRR PREVENTATIVE MNTCE AND REPAIR OF BOILERS AND HOT WATER HEATERS 

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 TIME: 10:30 AM 

1.Vendor Name: Oak Brook Mechanical Services, Inc. 

Grand Total Bid $78,051.00 
 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB  

13-0057R Landfill Services 

Wednesday, April 13, 2016, 10:30 A.M. 

Vendor: Markham Transfer & Recycling 

Tollway Maintenance Location Total Bid 

M-1 Alsip 
I-294 at Cicero Avenue 
Milepost 12.5 Northbound 

$22,500.00 

M-2 Hillside 
I-294 North of Cermak Road 
Milepost 30 Northbound 

$22,500.00 

M-3 Park Ridge 
I-294 North of Touhy Avenue 
Milepost 68.3 Eastbound 

$22,500.00 

M-4 Gurnee 
IL Route 132(Grand Avenue) and I-294 
Milepost 8.4 

$22,500.00 

M-5 Schaumburg 
I-90 at Route 53 
Milepost 30 Northbound 

$16,200.00 

M-6 Marengo 
I-90 at Route 20 
Milepost 41.9 Westbound 

$9,000.00 

M-7 Rockford 
I-90 at Route 20 
Milepost 15.8 Westbound 

$9,000.00 

M-8 Naperville 
 I-88 at Naperville Road 
Milepost 127.6 Westbound 

$22,500.00 

M-11 DeKalb 
 I-88 at Annie Glidden Road 
Milepost 91.4 Westbound 

$22,500.00 

M-12 Dixon 
I-88 at Route 26 
Milepost 109.3 Westbound 

$9,000.00 

M-14 Downers Grove 
 I-355 at I-88  
Milepost 21.9 Northbound 

$22,500.00 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

15-0169 LARGE SHOP EQUIPMENT 

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016 TIME: 10:30 AM 

1. VENDOR NAME:  GENUINE PARTS COMPANY 

GROUP 1: TWO-POST ABOVE GROUND ROTARY LIFT  TOTAL  $12,112.76 

GROUP 2: WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM  TOTAL  $29,026.78 
 

2. VENDOR NAME:  STAND INDUSTRIAL & AUTO MOTIVE EQUIPMENT, INC. 

GROUP 1: TWO-POST ABOVE GROUND ROTARY LIFT  TOTAL  $17,053.00 

GROUP 2: WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM  TOTAL  $34,550.00 
 

 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

15-0048 Electrical Wire and Cable 

Thursday, April 21, 2016 

Time: 10:30 AM 

 

VENDOR GRAND TOTAL 

1. J.P. Simons & Company $ 97,320.00 

2. Evergreen Supply $110,842.50 

3. Active Electrical Supply $123,254.03 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

15-0050 VEHICLE HOIST INSPECTION, REPAIR, AND CERTIFICATION SERVICES 

THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016 TIME: 10:30 AM 

 

GROUP 1: EAST ZONE TOTAL BID 
1. VENDOR NAME: STANDARD INDUSTRIAL & AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT, INC. 

TOTAL GROUP 1A $20,649.90 

TOTAL GROUP 1B $91,875.00 

TOTAL GROUP 1C  $48,125.00 

TOTAL GROUP 1D $107,280.00 

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 (GROUPS 1A, 1B, 1C AND 1D)  $267,929.00 

GROUP 2: WEST ZONE TOTAL BID 

TOTAL GROUP 2A $16,124.95 

TOTAL GROUP 2B $91,875.00 

TOTAL GROUP 2C $48,125.00 

TOTAL GROUP 2D $92,190.00 

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 2 (GROUPS 2A, 2B, 2C AND 2D) $248,314.95 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

16-0014 HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC) REPLACEMENT PARTS 
FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2016 TIME: 10:30 AM 

1. VENDOR NAME: KAP HOLDING LLC DBA PARTSCRIPTION  

LINE 
ITEM  

1. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
BARBER COLEMAN  
NO SUBSTITUTES $22,400.00 

2. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
BELL & GOSSETT  
NO SUBSTITUTES $17,360.00 

3. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
HONEYWELL 
NO SUBSTITUTES $24,500.00 

TOTAL BID $64,260.00 
 

2. VENDOR NAME: J P SIMONS & COMPANY 

LINE 
ITEM  

1. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
BARBER COLEMAN  
NO SUBSTITUTES $26,880.00 

2. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
BELL & GOSSETT  
NO SUBSTITUTES $23,520.00 

3. 

HVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS –  
HONEYWELL 
NO SUBSTITUTES $29,400.00 

TOTAL BID $79,800.00 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

15-0187 CISCO HARDWARE, MAINTENANCE, AND SUPPORT 
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016 TIME: 10:30 A.M. ROOM 225 

VENDOR NAME:  GRAND TOTAL 

1. NATIONAL TEK SERVICES, INC. $49,402.00 

2. WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY, INC. $50,228.27 

3. ASCENT INNOVATIONS $71,525.60 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/

